SB19-207

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Hill

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 513, line 12, in the TOTAL column strike
- 2 "1,942,606,932" and substitute "2,048,606,932" and in the GENERAL
- 3 FUND column strike "30,000,000" and substitute "136,000,000".
- 4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 5 Page 527, line 3, strike "BUDGETS" and substitute "BUDGETS^{97a}".
- 6 Page 527, after line 12 insert:
- 7 "FOOTNOTES -- The following statements are referenced to the numbered footnotes throughout section 2.
- 9 97a Grand Totals -- Operating Budgets -- It is the General Assembly's intent that the Governor's Office of State Planning and Budgeting determine which line items throughout the operating budget require reduced spending authority based on Section 16 of the bill."
- 15 Page 626, after line 11 insert:
- "SECTION 16. Appropriation. Notwithstanding any other provision of this act, appropriations in section 2 of this act from the general fund, excluding the general fund exempt, are reduced by \$106,000,000."
- 20 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Reduces by \$106.0 million General Fund appropriated to **all departments** and adds a footnote to the grand operating totals explaining the General Assembly's intent for which line items to reduce. Increases by \$106.0 million General Fund the appropriation to the Department of **Transportation**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
All Departments	(\$106,000,000)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$106,000,000)	0.0
Transportation	106,000,000	0	0	0	106,000,000	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

** *** ** ***